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GENERAL PRICE LIST

Effective February 14, 2025. Subject to change without notice.

Traditional Service Package (“Legacy Tribute”) =~ Two days of ceremonies $5,295
Same Day Service Package (“Funeral Ceremony”) One day of ceremonies $4,975

Includes basic services of funeral director and staff, embalming, dressing, casketing and cosmetics, use of facilities and staff for visitation and
funeral ceremony, staff and equipment for graveside services, local transfer of remains to funeral home, local transportation including funeral
coach, and seven passenger limousine. Because of the discounted nature of packages, no declinations or alterations are permitted.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any
funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy
any itemsyou did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and
services you selected.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead $2,325
This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already
included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.) Our services include:
conducting the arrangements conference; planning the funeral; consulting with family and clergy; shelter of remains; preparingand
filing of necessary notices; obtaining necessary authorizations and permits; coordinating with the cemetery, crematory, or other third
parties. In addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our basic overhead costs.
A portion of this fee, up to $1,095, will be added to our charges when Redmon Funeral Home did not perform the burial or cremation.
Embalming $ 795
Embalmingisnotrequired by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral
with viewing. If you do not want embalming, youusually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay

for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. Please note, it is our policy to require embalming for public viewing.

Other Preparation of the Body Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (Local) $ 395
Dressing, casketing, cosmetics $ 205 Requiring additional persons, per person $ 95
Washing and disinfecting, if no embalming $ 100 Beyond 30 miles, $2.00 per loaded mile is added
Refrigeration after four days, per day $ 80
Special care (Autopsy, tissue donors, etc)  $ 205 ++ Automotive Equipment (within 30 miles)

Lifebanc restoration fee $ 250 Funeral Coach (Hearse) $ 395
Shelter of Remains after four days, per day $ 45 Limousine (up to seven passenger sedan, 3 hours)  $ 395

** Professional Services and Use of Facilities Limousine (up to fourteen passenger bus, 3 hours)  $595
Funeral Ceremony at funeral home $ 595
Memorial Service at funeral home $ 595
Visitation at funeral home $ 595 Caskets $ 875to0 $9,430
Private family (Ten people) viewing $ 325 A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

** Professional Services, Use of Staff and/or Equipment Outer Burial Containers (Vaults) $ 99 to $15,995
Funeral Ceremony at another location $ 595 A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.
Memorial Service at another location $ 325 Urns $ 40to $1,895
Visitation at another location $ 595 A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.
Graveside Services $ 325 Stationery Items $ 10 and up
Delivery of urn to local cemetery (30 miles) $ 125 A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.
Crematory Accompaniment Fee $ 200/Hour Memorial Package $ 195
Package and mail cremains (Plus postage) $ 95 Register book, memorial folders or prayer cards, thank you

cards and envelopes.
Tribute Video $ 95
Thumbprint Jewelry $ Varies

** An additional services, facilities and staff fee of $400 may be applied to any services or visitations scheduled by you for a Saturday or Sunday.
++ A waiting fee of $400 may be applied for the extended use of any funeral vehicle if a luncheon takes place prior to final interment, or if the
burial isnot held on the day of the final visitation, funeral, or memorial service.
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Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home $2,995
Our charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, local transfer of remains to the funeral home, necessary preparation of
the remains which includes embalming, and local transportation to the airport. This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies.
This charge applies to shipping within the continental United States only.

Receiving of Remains from Another Funeral Home $ 2,650
Our charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to the funeral home, and local transportation to
cemetery or crematory. This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies.

Direct Cremation $2,885to $ 3,760
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be
made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are
constructed of either cardboard and wood, or cardboard and outside covering (Astral Emerson).
Our charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of
overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to crematory; necessary authorizations and cremation.

1. Direct Cremation with cardboard and wood container ($175) $ 3,060
2. Direct Cremation with container provided by purchaser $ 2,885
3. Direct Cremation with Astral Emerson ($875) $ 3,760

All of our Direct Cremation offerings include the return of your loved one’s cremated remainsina stainless-steel urn ($65). A credit for the $65
will be applied if you wish to select a different urn from Redmon Funeral Home. Alternatively, youmay provide us withan urn you obtained
elsewhere, and we will deduct the $65 from our total charges to you. While we will gladly accommodate your request to fill most styles of
urns/containers you provide to us, we may decline to fill anything that we deem to be fragile, irreplaceable, too small, have sentimental value,
or are items of jewelry.

Immediate Burial (Range is from purchaser providing appropriate container, to highest priced casket listed).  $ 3,125 to $ 12,555
Our charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of
overhead costs; removal of remains; and local transportation to cemetery. Refrigeration will be added after 24 hours, when there is no

embalming.

1. Immediate Burial with container provided by the purchaser $3,125
2. Immediate Burial with minimum casket (Astral Emerson) $ 4,000
3. Immediate Burial with casket selected from our funeral home (In addition to cost of casket) $ 3,125

For your convenience, and to avoid any embarrassment or misunderstanding, payment or confirmation of payment,
is due when services are rendered. To assist you with this, we offer many options from which you may choose:

No Fee Options: Cash, Check, Debit Card, Bank Card, Money Order, Cashier’s Check, EFT, or Pre-Paid Funeral.

Fee Applied Options: Credit Card (Please note the fee is 3.5%) and Insurance Assignment (Please note the fee is 3%).
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